(v) Repurchase agreements or collateralized investment agreements with banks, state
banking corporations, savings and loan associations, or any broker-dealer with “retail customers”
which falls under the jurisdiction of the Securities Investors Protection Corporation (SIPC),
provided that: (a) the collateralization is at least one hundred six percent (106%), valued
monthly, with remaining terms and maturities less than or equal to one year, (b) the Trustee or a
third party on behalf of the Trustee will have possession of such obligations, (c) the Trustee will
have perfected a first priority security interest in such obligations, (d) such obligations are free